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RESTORING FREDERICK ROBIE LIBRARY FUND 

RESOLVES, 1951 

1119 

CHAP. 142 

fund to the chief of the state police the sum of $rr,650 for the installation 
of automatic emergency electric power. Any unexpended balances shall not 
lapse but shall remain a continuing carrying account. 

EffectiYe August 20, 1951 

Chapter 140 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Maine Historical Society. 

Maine Historical Society; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Maine Historical Society, the 
sum of $2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1952, and the sum of 
$2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1953; the same to be paid in quar­
terly payments commencing on October I, 1951; said sum to be taken from 
the general fund. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 141 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Knox Memorial Association, Inc. for Support and 
Maintenance of "Montpelier." 

Knox Memorial Association, Inc.; appropriation for. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Knox Memorial Associ­
ation, Inc., the sum of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1952, and 
the sum of $1,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1953, to aid in the 
support and maintenance of "Montpelier," replica of the home of Major 
General Henry Knox, located at Thomaston, Maine. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 142 

RESOLVE, Restoring the Frederick Robie Library Fund. 

Frederick Robie Library Fund; appropriation for. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund the sum of 
$2,000 to restore the original principal of the trust fund known as 
the Frederick Robie Library Fund of the Augusta State Hospital; and be 
it further 
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